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CHAPTER 155 
FORMERLY 

HOUSE BILL NO. 247 
 
AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 242, VOLUME 81 OF THE LAWS OF DELAWARE RELATING TO SELLING 
OR POSSESSING FIREWORKS; EXCEPTIONS. 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE: 

Section 1.  Amend Section 2, Chapter 242, Volume 81 of the Laws of Delaware by making deletions as 

shown by strike through and insertions as shown by underline as follows: 

“Section 2.  This Act expires 3 years after its enactment into law unless otherwise provided by a subsequent 

act of the General Assembly.”. 

 

Approved July 23, 2019 
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